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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Valencia/València                 

      Males                 

         0 3.11041 0.072047 3.101459 100000 310.14586 99712.199 7947652.3 79.476523 

         1 0.096364 0.361766 0.385361 99689.854 38.416578 398661.34 7847940.1 78.723559 

         5 0.109963 0.35936 0.54962 99651.438 54.770412 498081.75 7449278.8 74.75335 

         10 0.078896 0.743375 0.39444 99596.667 39.284914 497932.93 6951197 69.79347 

         15 0.200518 0.471567 1.002059 99557.382 99.762336 497523.32 6453264.1 64.819544 

         20 0.266125 0.388127 1.329543 99457.62 132.23316 496883.55 5955740.8 59.882197 

         25 0.210293 0.495876 1.05091 99325.387 104.382 496363.83 5458857.2 54.959335 

         30 0.503213 0.466639 2.512693 99221.005 249.31192 495440.16 4962493.4 50.014545 

         35 0.633687 0.527293 3.163698 98971.693 313.11658 494118.4 4467053.2 45.134655 

         40 1.300021 0.567334 6.481874 98658.576 639.49241 491909.45 3972934.8 40.269534 

         45 2.522115 0.560431 12.541055 98019.084 1229.2628 487393.69 3481025.4 35.513752 

         50 4.592991 0.556339 22.733335 96789.821 2200.3554 479068.04 2993631.7 30.9292 

         55 7.059168 0.545763 34.738885 94589.466 3285.9325 465484.37 2514563.7 26.583972 

         60 10.525097 0.541724 51.386203 91303.533 4691.7419 445767.11 2049079.3 22.442497 

         65 15.183492 0.523386 73.266437 86611.791 6345.7374 417936.63 1603312.2 18.511477 

         70 24.435552 0.521295 115.42678 80266.054 9264.852 379154.61 1185375.6 14.768081 

         75 42.055704 0.524617 191.16877 71001.202 13573.212 322743.67 806220.95 11.355032 

         80 70.489915 0.52343 301.76331 57427.99 17329.66 245845.95 483477.28 8.418844 

         85 124.85384 0.504851 476.8666 40098.33 19121.554 153151.5 237631.33 5.926215 

         90 205.78421 0.451506 657.72787 20976.776 13797.01 67046.01 84479.827 4.027303 

         95 274.51645 2.428188 1000 7179.7657 7179.7657 17433.818 17433.818 2.428188 

      Females                 

         0 2.343118 0.181243 2.338631 100000 233.86311 99808.523 8480399.2 84.803992 

         1 0.162693 0.433021 0.650531 99766.137 64.900954 398917.36 8380590.7 84.002357 

         5 0.059019 0.499844 0.295051 99701.236 29.416942 498432.61 7981673.3 80.055912 

         10 0.016039 0.338082 0.080192 99671.819 7.992883 498332.64 7483240.7 75.078802 

         15 0.179483 0.578945 0.897074 99663.826 89.40587 498130.91 6984908.1 70.084687 

         20 0.127885 0.596886 0.63926 99574.42 63.653917 497743.8 6486777.2 65.145016 

         25 0.243502 0.50494 1.216778 99510.766 121.08251 497254.12 5989033.4 60.184778 

         30 0.274909 0.566341 1.373727 99389.684 136.53431 496652.37 5491779.2 55.255023 

         35 0.447156 0.570249 2.233632 99253.149 221.69497 495789.38 4995126.9 50.327137 

         40 0.741712 0.507363 3.701798 99031.455 366.59444 494254.28 4499337.5 45.433418 

         45 1.232104 0.525082 6.14255 98664.86 606.05383 491885.17 4005083.2 40.592803 

         50 2.318213 0.515682 11.526361 98058.806 1130.2612 487557 3513198 35.827461 

         55 2.981151 0.539985 14.804242 96928.545 1434.9537 481342.22 3025641 31.21517 

         60 4.267335 0.532798 21.126078 95493.591 2017.405 472755.28 2544298.8 26.64366 

         65 6.531541 0.52732 32.161243 93476.186 3006.3103 460275.81 2071543.5 22.16119 

         70 11.345974 0.546737 55.307712 90469.876 5003.6819 441009.46 1611267.7 17.809992 

         75 21.194709 0.542753 101.07581 85466.194 8638.5647 407581.18 1170258.3 13.692645 

         80 46.175719 0.554543 209.3479 76827.63 16083.703 348315.16 762677.08 9.92712 

         85 92.670493 0.521933 379.32651 60743.927 23041.781 248642.05 414361.93 6.821454 

         90 183.24933 0.457829 612.15251 37702.145 23079.463 125945.69 165719.88 4.395503 

         95 272.52467 2.720034 1000 14622.683 14622.683 39774.191 39774.191 2.720034 

 


